

**PC 10/24
TRIPTARANI
Vs.
STATE**

01.04.2024

Fresh Petition already received. It be checked and registered.

Present : Mr. Manoj Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

Adjournment sought on behalf of the petitioner for filing the correct memo of parties since one of the LRs of the deceased is not named in the present petition, filing of Surviving Member Certificate and Aadhar Card of the deceased. Let the same be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **01.08.2024**.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/01.04.2024