

PC 10/24

Tripta Rani Vs. State

**17.08.2024**

**Present:** Ms. Neha Sharma, proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Order dated 01.04.2024 not complied with.

Adjournment sought to comply the same. Allowed.

Put up on **13.09.2024**.

**(Dr. Surender Mohit Singh)**

**District Judge-01**

**East/KKD Court/Delhi/17.08.2024**