

18.02.2025

**Advocates are abstaining from work today.**

Present: Petitioner in person.

Respondents no. 2 to 7 in person.

Publication done. Copy of newspapers already on record.

Petitioner as well as respondents no. 2 to 6 submit that respondents no. 2 and 6 have no objection if Letter of Administration in respect of the property bearing No. H. No. 12, Guru Angad Nagar Extn., Laxmi Nagar, Delhi, is given in favour of petitioner.

Joint statement of respondents no. 2 to 6 is recorded separately. Respondents no. 2 to 6 have filed self-attested copies of their respective Aadhar Cards. Same are taken on record.

Petitioner seeks time to implead remaining legal heirs of Late Sh. Hari Dutt Sharma, predeceased son of Late Sh. Pyare Lal Seli as well as to file appropriate application for appointment of Guardian for respondent no. 7, who is minor.

Put up for further proceedings on **02.04.2025**.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
East/KKD Court/Delhi/18.02.2025