

PC 10/24
Tripta Rani
Vs.
STATE

11.11.2025

Present : Sh. Manoj Sharma, Ld. Counsel for petitioner along-with petitioner, Sh. Vishal Kapoor and Sh. Satpal Singh.

Copy of Aadhar card of Sh. Vishal Kapoor and Sh. Satpal Singh filed. Taken on record.

Smt. Tripta Rani, Sh. Vishal Kapoor and Sh. Satpal Singh examined as PW1, PW2 and PW3 respectively and discharged.

At this stage, petitioner submits that she wish to close her PE. Separate statement of petitioner is recorded to this effect and PE stands closed.

Put up for final arguments on **03.12.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/11.11.2025