

**PC 10/24
Tripta Rani
Vs.
STATE**

18.12.2025

Present : Ms. Manju Sharma, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Put up for orders on **17.01.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/18.12.2025