

PC 10/24
Tripta Rani
Vs.
STATE

31.01.2026

At 2:20 p.m.

Present : None.

Amended memo of parties in terms of order dated 02.04.2025 not filed on behalf of the petitioner. Let same be filed within two weeks from today.

Since none appeared for the petitioner, put up for further proceedings on **19.02.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/31.01.2026