

PC 10/24
Tripta Rani
Vs.
STATE

16.03.2026

Present : Mr. Manoj Sharma, Ld. counsel for petitioner.
(Joined through VC)

Amended memo of parties already filed on behalf of
the petitioner on 23.02.2026. The same is taken on record.

Further submissions heard.

Put up for orders on **07.04.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/16.03.2026