

**PC 10/24**  
**Tripta Rani**  
**Vs.**  
**STATE**

07.04.2026

Present : Sh. Manoj Sharma, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Certain clarifications required.

Put up on **18.04.2026**.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/07.04.2026